

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 178 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 178 of 2025**

=====

PUSHPABEN SHAKRABHAI PATEL W/O. DWARKADAS PATEL & ORS.**Versus****SEVENTH INFOCON LLP & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3****MR EKANT G AHUJA(5323) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6,7,8,8.1,8.2,8.3**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT**Date : 23/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned senior advocate Mr. B.B. Nayak with learned advocate Mr. Ekant G. Ahuja for respondent Nos. 3 to 8.3- Caveator.

2. Learned senior advocate Mr. Nayak would like to submit affidavit-in-reply on behalf of their respective respondents. Today, the advance copy of the same is already served to the learned advocate Mr. B.M. Mangukiya for the appellants.

3. Learned advocate Mr. Mangukiya would like to response such reply. It is open for the parties to submit their affidavit-in-reply as well as its rejoinder before the Registry.

Registry to accept the same and place it on record.

4. Stand over to 07.10.2025.

SALIM/

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)