

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 178 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 178 of 2025**

=====

PUSHPABEN SHAKRABHAI PATEL W/O. DWARKADAS PATEL & ORS.

**Versus
SEVENTH INFOCON LLP & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3

MR EKANT G AHUJA(5323) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6,7,8,8.1,8.2,8.3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocates for the parties have filed their written-submissions in this matter.

Stand over to **09.06.2026**.

ARUN

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)