

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 178 of 2025**

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 178 of 2025**

=====

PUSHPABEN SHAKRABHAI PATEL W/O. DWARKADAS PATEL & ORS.

Versus
SEVENTH INFOCON LLP & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,2.1,2.2,2.3
MR PRUTHVIRAJ Y GOHIL for MR EKANT G AHUJA(5323) for the
Respondent(s) No. 3,4,5,6,7,8,8.1,8.2,8.3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 09/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

1. Mr. Pruthviraj Gohil, learned advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ekant G. Ahuja, learned advocate for the respondents would state that since this matter was fully heard by the Coordinate Bench (CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mool Chand Tyagi) prior to vacation and as such the respondents have filed note before the Registry with a request to place this matter before the Coordinate Bench.

2. Per contra, Mr. Mangukiya, learned advocate for the appellants would state that the Coordinate Bench has neither reserved the matter nor treated it as partly heard.

3. From the record, it appears that the matter was fully heard by the Coordinate Bench and in fact, as per the order dated 21.04.2026, it has been recorded that

learned advocates for the parties have filed written submissions in this matter which appears to be available on record.

4. In light of the above, without further expressing any opinion, the matter is adjourned to 18.06.2026.

SHAHANAZ

(MAULIK J.SHELAT,J)